ELG -100U100W Constant Voltage + Constant Current LED Driver
By Request
By Request
‧
‧
‧
‧
‧ 
‧ 
‧

‧
‧
‧
‧
‧
‧
‧

File Name:ELG-100U-SPEC   2024-01-08
By Request

■ 
ELG -100U100W Constant Voltage + Constant Current LED Driver
ELG-100U-24 ELG-100U-36 ELG-100U-42 ELG-100U-48
Compliance to FCC part 15 class B
Design refer to IEC61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8,11;EN61547,light industry level
<0.5W
COLD START 60A(twidth = 1.4ms measured at 10% Ipeak  , twidth = 620us measured at 50% Ipeak) at 277VAC  ;  Per NEMA 410
100 ~ 305VAC          142 ~ 431VDC
Tcase=-40 ~ +85 (Please refer to “ OUTPUT LOAD vs TEMPERATURE” section)
Tcase=+85
UL8750 (type”HL” ),CSA C22.22 No.250.13-12 approved
1000ms, 80ms/120VAC          500ms, 100ms/230VAC
15ms/120VAC        10ms/230VAC
PF 0.97/120VAC, PF 0.95/230VAC, PF 0.92/277VAC@full load
THD< 20%(@load 50%/120VAC; @load 60%/230VAC; @load 75%/277VAC)
1.1A / 120VAC        0.6A / 230VAC      0.5A/277VAC
Hiccup mode , recovers automatically after fault condition is removed
File Name:ELG-100U-SPEC   2024-01-08
Shut down output voltage with auto-recovery or re-power on to recover
2877.8K hrs min. Telcordia SR-332 (Bellcore)          287.5Khrs min.      MIL-HDBK-217F (25℃)
1. All parameters NOT specially mentioned are measured at 230VAC input, rated current and 25℃ of ambient temperature.
2. Please refer to "DRIVING METHODS OF LED MODULE". For DA-Type, Constant Current region is 60%~100% of maximum voltage under rated power delivery.
3. Ripple & noise are measured at 20MHz of bandwidth by using a 12" twisted pair-wire terminated with a 0.1uf & 47uf parallel capacitor.
4. Tolerance : includes set up tolerance, line regulation and load regulation.
5. De-rating may be needed under low input voltages. Please refer to “STATIC CHARACTERISTIC” sections for details.
6. Length of set up time is measured at first cold start. Turning ON/OFF the driver may lead to increase of the set up time.
7. The driver is considered as a component that will be operated in combination with final equipment. Since EMC performance will be affected by the complete installation, the final
    equipment manufacturers must re-qualify EMC Directive on the complete installation again.
    (as available on https://www.meanwell.com//Upload/PDF/EMI_statement_en.pdf)
8. This series meets the typical life expectancy of >50,000 hours of operation when Tcase, particularly  tc  point (or TMP, per DLC), is about 80℃ or less.
9. Please refer to the warranty statement on MEAN WELL's website at http://www.meanwell.com
10. The ambient temperature derating of 3.5℃/1000m with fanless models and of 5℃/1000m with fan models for operating altitude higher than 2000m(6500ft).
ELG -100U100W Constant Voltage + Constant Current LED Driver
File Name:ELG-100U-SPEC   2024-01-08
ELG -100U100W Constant Voltage + Constant Current LED Driver
ELG-100U
File Name:ELG-100U-SPEC   2024-01-08
ELG-100U100W Constant Voltage + Constant Current LED Driver
200VAC
and above
200VAC
and above
55
48V Model,Tcase at 80℃
ELG-100U series possess superior working efficiency that up to 90% can
0.86
0.88
0.9
0.92
0.94
0.96
0.98
1
50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
277V
230V
120V
48V Model,Tcase at 80℃ 48V Model,Tcase at 80℃
120VAC/FULL LOAD /-25 COLD START℃
100VAC/70% LOAD /-25 COLD START℃
File Name:ELG-100U-SPEC 2024-01-08
4%
6%
8%
10%
12%
14%
16%
18%
20%
22%
50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
277VAC
230VAC
120VAC
80
82
84
86
88
90
92
94
50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
277V
230V
120V
ELG -100U100W Constant Voltage + Constant Current LED Driver
File Name:ELG-100U-SPEC   2024-01-08
ELG -100U100W Constant Voltage + Constant Current LED Driver
SJTW 18AWGx3C SJTW 18AWGx2C
SJTW 18AWGx3C SJTW 18AWGx2C
199
188
175
199
188
175
4- 4.5ψ
4- 4.5ψ
33
File Name:ELG-100U-SPEC   2024-01-08
ELG-100U100W Constant Voltage + Constant Current LED Driver
B-Type
SJTW 18AWGx3C SJTW 18AWGx2C
UL2517 22AWGx2C
4- 4.5ψ
199
188
175
File Name:ELG-100U-SPEC   2024-01-08
INSTALLATION MANUAL
Recommend Mounting Direction
Please refer to:http://www.meanwell.com/manual.html